
 
 

From: ,  
 

Covid-19 and Flu Vaccine 
Deployment Programme 
NHS England 
Skipton House 
80 London Road 
London, SE1 6LH 

 

 
ST JOHN AMBULANCE 
St John’s Gate 
Clerkenwell 
London, EC1M 4DA 

 

24th June 2022 
 

Dear , 
 

Re: St John Ambulance (SJA) contract extension to contract: SJA Volunteer Workforce – Plus 
MTC + Housebound contract extension 

 
Further to our recent discussions with you, NHSEI is looking to extend the term of its contract with 
SJA for the provision of the management of volunteers to support the Covid-19 and Flu Vaccine 
Deployment Programme for a further 6 months. The contract extension will be effective from 22nd 

June 2022 and the new contract term will expire on 21st December 2022. The contract will continue 
on the same terms as the current Service Contract, which was renewed in December 2021 under the 
title: SJA Volunteer Workforce – Plus MTC + Housebound contract extension. 

 
In order to effect the contract extension, the provisions in clause 2 of Schedule 1 of the Service 
Contract will be deleted and replaced with "the Contract term will expire on 21st December 2022". 

 
Save as set out above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall continue to have full effect. 

 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact . 

 
 

We would like to thank you for your continued support to the programme and look forward to continuing 
to work with you. 

 
Please sign one copy of this letter to show your agreement and consent to the extension of the contract 
term and continuance of the Services under the Contract and return it to me. 

 
 

 ( ) 
 
 

On behalf St John Ambulance, I hereby confirm the extension of the scope of the Service Contract 
as set out a and conditions, save as varied by this letter. 

 
 
 

signed by …………………………………………………… 
authorised representative of St John Ambulance 

 
 

Date of Signature …24.06.2022…………………… 
 

NHS England and NHS Improvement 
Confidential 

1 

 
 

 
 


	Re: St John Ambulance (SJA) contract extension to contract: SJA Volunteer Workforce – Plus MTC + Housebound contract extension
	Confidential



